CH \$115.00 390489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lo Platform Midco, Inc.		10/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVEOPS, INC.
Street Address:	1365 N. Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 390
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	LIVEOPS AGENT, LLC
Street Address:	1365 N. Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 390
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	LIVEOPS AGENT SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	1365 N. Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 390
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3904894	LIVEWORK
Registration Number:	3920354	LIVEWORK
Registration Number:	3605309	THE CALL CENTER HAS LEFT THE BUILDING
Registration Number:	3404231	LIVEOPS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0344

900472639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502500155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)250-0155

Email: SVDocketing@Rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON LAW

Address Line 1: 2479 E. Bayshore Road

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin W. Zahrt
SIGNATURE:	/Justin W. Zahrt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018_11_02_ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement_Liveops#page1.tif source=2018_11_02_ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement_Liveops#page2.tif source=2018_11_02_ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement_Liveops#page3.tif source=2018_11_02_ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement_Liveops#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0345

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "Release Date") by LO PLATFORM MIDCO, INC., as a secured party ("Secured Party"), for the benefit of LIVEOPS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), LIVEOPS AGENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Agent") and LIVEOPS AGENT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company("Agent Services" and, together with the Company and Agent, collectively, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2015, with Secured Party (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, the Grantor has entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2015 with Secured Party (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party security interests in Grantor's intellectual property, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") notices of security interests in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor no longer has any outstanding secured obligations owing to the Secured Party under the Purchas Agreement or the other documents executed in connection therewith and have requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Grantor's intellectual property.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, the Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests and liens in the intellectual property, including, without limitation, those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1, granted by the Grantor, and agrees and acknowledges that all of the rights and interests of the Secured Party to the intellectual property, including, without limitation, those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 are hereby terminated and released.
- Recordation of Release. The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the USPTO or Library of Congress, Copyright Office, as applicable.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0346

- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Purchase Agreement and/or the Security Agreement, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

LO PLATFORM MIDCO, INC.

Title:

Address:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0348

Schedule 1

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
LIVEWORK	United States	2/10/2009	77/667,811	1/11/2011	3,904,894
LIVEWORK & design	United States	3/4/2009	77/683,788	2/15/2011	3,920,354
THE CALL CENTER HAS LEFT THE BUILDING	United States	5/19/2008	77/478,646	4/14/2009	3,605,309
	International Agreement				
LIVEOPS - IP	(Madrid)	5/3/2007	A0008027	5/3/2007	935606
LIVEOPS - AU					
222 7 22522 32 1 3 652	Australia	5/3/2007	935606	5/3/2007	1202348
LIVEOPS - CN	Australia China	5/3/2007 5/3/2007	935606 935606	5/3/2007 5/3/2007	1202348 935606
LIVEOPS - CN	China	5/3/2007	935606	5/3/2007	935606
LIVEOPS - CN	China	5/3/2007	935606	5/3/2007	935606

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 11/02/2018